
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Directive (EU) 2018/1695 of 6 November 2018 amending Directive 
2006/112/EC on the common system of value added tax as regards the period of application of the 
optional reverse charge mechanism in relation to supplies of certain goods and services susceptible 

to fraud and of the Quick Reaction Mechanism against VAT fraud 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 282 of 12 November 2018) 

On page 7, Article 1, the following point is added: 

‘(4)  Article 193 is replaced by the following: 

“Article 193 

VAT shall be payable by any taxable person carrying out a taxable supply of goods or services, except where it 
is payable by another person in the cases referred to in Articles 194 to 199b and Article 202.”’.   

Corrigendum to Council Implementing Decision (EU) 2018/1921 of 4 December 2018 amending 
Implementing Decision 2013/191/EU authorising Latvia to introduce a special measure derogating 
from point (a) of Article 26(1) and Articles 168 and 168a of Directive 2006/112/EC on the 

common system of value added tax 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 311 of 7 December 2018) 

The title on the contents page and the title on page 36: 

for:  ‘Council Implementing Decision (EU) 2018/1921 of 4 December 2018 amending Implementing Decision 
2013/191/EU authorising Latvia to introduce a special measure derogating from point (a) of Article 26(1) and 
Articles 168 and 168a of Directive 2006/112/EC on the common system of value added tax’, 

read:  ‘Council Implementing Decision (EU) 2018/1921 of 4 December 2018 amending Implementing Decision (EU) 
2015/2429 authorising Latvia to introduce a special measure derogating from point (a) of Article 26(1) and 
Articles 168 and 168a of Directive 2006/112/EC on the common system of value added tax’.  

27.12.2018 L 329/53 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Council Directive (EU) 2018/1695 of 6 November 2018 amending Directive 2006/112/EC on the common system of value added tax as regards the period of application of the optional reverse charge mechanism in relation to supplies of certain goods and services susceptible to fraud and of the Quick Reaction Mechanism against VAT fraud (Official Journal of the European Union L 282 of 12 November 2018) 
	Corrigendum to Council Implementing Decision (EU) 2018/1921 of 4 December 2018 amending Implementing Decision 2013/191/EU authorising Latvia to introduce a special measure derogating from point (a) of Article 26(1) and Articles 168 and 168a of Directive 2006/112/EC on the common system of value added tax (Official Journal of the European Union L 311 of 7 December 2018) 

